Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054 I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Department
Diary 1199
Date 16/01/2018

No.F.1(694)/GA/Estt./DC/2012/ 6 o

Dated, 15 01 2018

Order

In pursuance of Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch's order No.354 dated 29-08-2017 posting Sh. Satish Kanojia, Gr.I(DASS)/Tehsildar(Civil Line) in District Central and whereas it has been informed by SDM (HQ) District Cenetral that there is no equivalent post lying vacant in District Central. Sh. Satish Kanojia, Gr.I(DASS)/Tehsildar (Civil Line) is hereby posted in District North-East for pay purpose against the vacant post of Gr.I(DASS) or equaent post.

This issue with the approval of Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

No.F.1(694)/GA/Estt./DC/2012/ 6 D

Dated, 15 01 2018

Copy forwarded for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. District Magistrate, District Central, New Delhi,
- 2. District Magistrate, District North-East, Delhi
- 6. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department(HQ) for uploading the order on website,
- 4. Dy. Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Services-I Branch, Services Department, 7th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, Delhi-110002.
- 5. Superintendent, Court of Financial Commssioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 6. PAO-VI concerned through DDO Concerned, Delhi,
- 7. DDO, District North-East, Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 8. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.
- 9. Personal file of the Officer.
- 10. Guard file.

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

Moderation 2010